VAS 6095 A / 1-22
Engine Support Bracket Base Minus
Owner’s Manual
Translation of the original owner’s manual
2
3
1.
2.

We recommend using licensed specialist companies for disposal.
A 24-month warranty against defects in material or workmanship is provided for the engine support bracket of
type designation VAS 6095 A / 1-22.
The warranty begins on the date of delivery, as specified on the invoice or delivery note.
The warranty is valid for the user / customer provided that the tool is obtained from an authorized sales outlet
and is used as described in the instructions for its intended use.
The warranty becomes invalid if the tool is used for purposes other than the intended use.
In addition, the warranty becomes invalid if the tool is not used as described in the owner’s manual.
In the event of defect or fault, TKR Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH will only repair or replace faulty parts at its own
discretion.
Service address
TKR Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
Service
Am Waldesrand 9-11
D-58285 Gevelsberg (Germany)
Phone  +49 2332 66607-0
Fax  +49 2332 66607-941
E-mail  info@tkrgroup.com
4.3 Disposal
EC Declaration of Conformity
In accordance with EU Machinery Directive
2006/42/EC
 Manufacturer: TKR Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
  Am Waldesrand 9-11
  58285 Gevelsberg, Germany
 Person authorized to
 compile the technical
 documentation: Thorsten Weyland
 Designation:	 VAS	6095 A / 1-21,
	 	 VAS	6095 A / 1-22
 Tool type: Engine support bracket
  Has been developed and designed in accordance with
  the standards and guidelines specified below by
  TKR Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
  Am Waldesrand 9-11
  DE-58285 Gevelsberg (Germany)
 Standard: DIN EN ISO 12100; DIN EN 13155:2003+A2:2009
 Serial number range: 000001 – 010000
 EU Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
 As manufacturer, we declare: The products marked accordingly fulfill the requirements
  of the directive and standards listed.
 Gevelsberg, October 11, 2019 Thorsten Weyland
  Technical Director
PS
D
-B
ED
-0
00
00
36
9_
R1
-2
0.
01
-V
1
Am Waldesrand 9-11
D-58285 Gevelsberg (Germany)
Phone  +49 2332 66607-0
Fax  +49 2332 66607-941